
FINAL LEAGUE STANDINGS RUN DATE: 04/25/25 17:54
DUAL LANES PAGE 1

LEAGUE #202: GOLDEN OLDIES

WEEK #30 - 4/22/25

CENTER PHONE: 301-739-7858
TUESDAY - 12:30 P.M. 100% OF 215 - 7 POINTS
LEAGUE PRESIDENT: STEVE GRUE PHONE:
LEAGUE SECRETARY: JEAN BROOKS PHONE:
LEAGUE SANCTION NUMBER: RESULTS-WEEK 15 OF 15 (30)
~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

PINS --SEASON--
TEAM STANDINGS LANE WON LOST PINS AVG HGS HSS HGH HSH POS. WON LOST
-------------- ---- --- ---- ---- --- --- --- --- --- ---- --- ----

1. # 7-#7 BOWLING THUNDER 17 76 29 40543 677 798 2250 1018 2946 1 106 104
2. # 9-#9 OLD FARTS 20 64 41 39323 554 667 1804 998 2770 5 114 96
3. # 3-#3 EBONY & IVORY 24 57 48 39474 662 779 2225 1013 2850 3 124 86
4. #14-#14 STILL ROLLIN' 12 57 48 39234 570 659 1855 957 2761 8 119 91
5. # 5-#5 R.T. HAULIN' 11 56 49 39539 682 812 2393 985 2912 2 124 86
6. # 8-#8 GRAMMIES 19 55 50 39098 605 731 2076 952 2757 10 106 104
7. # 2-#2 3 AND 1 14 54 51 39320 688 829 2316 1031 2922 6 113 97
8. #11-#11 VAL'S PALS 15 53.5 51.5 39192 703 832 2357 1002 2858 9 120.5 89.5
9. # 1-#1 9-LIVES 21 53 52 39363 697 808 2254 1006 2785 4 103 107
10. #12-#12 WE GRUE CLOSE 22 48 57 38754 723 856 2476 998 2890 12 78 132
11. # 4-#4 ELGI'S RAIDERS 13 46 59 39308 504 620 1779 974 2841 7 108 102
12. #13-#13 BOWLING STONES 23 41 64 38875 534 648 1884 939 2730 11 105 105
13. #10-#10 OWLS 16 40.5 64.5 36098 522 660 1809 954 2710 14 86.5 123.5
14. # 6-#6 ALMOST GOOD 18 34 71 38705 494 635 1648 1001 2732 13 93 117
~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

HIGH SCR. GAME--MEN HIGH SCR. SERIES--MEN HIGH AVERAGE--MEN
------------------- --------------------- -----------------
283 RON MALATAK 761 RON MALATAK 199.8 JAMES MORRIS
266 STEVE GRUE 726 MICHAEL MONTGOMERY 193.2 MICHAEL MONTGOMERY
259 JAMES MORRIS 713 JAMES MORRIS 190.6 STEVE GRUE
257 DAVE CARUANA 667 DAVE CARUANA 188.7 DAVE CARUANA
257 MICHAEL MONTGOMERY 661 FRANK BOESCH 187.6 GARY BOCH
257 LESLIE PYSELL

HIGH HDCP. GAME--MEN HIGH HDCP. SERIES--MEN
-------------------- ----------------------
328 RON MALATAK 896 RON MALATAK
302 LESLIE PYSELL 805 FRANK BOESCH
301 FRANK BOESCH 801 MICHAEL MONTGOMERY
294 LARRY REEDY 775 LESLIE PYSELL
291 JERRY CLOSE 767 JAMES MORRIS
291 STEVE GRUE

HIGH SCR. GAME--WOMEN HIGH SCR. SERIES--WOMEN HIGH AVERAGE--WOMEN
--------------------- ----------------------- -------------------
258 JENN GRUE 730 JENN GRUE 189.7 JENN GRUE
249 DEB BOFINGER 688 DOREEN ALLIGOOD 189.3 DOREEN ALLIGOOD
245 JEAN BROOKS 640 IRENE MORRIS 177.9 IRENE MORRIS
244 DOREEN ALLIGOOD 617 JEAN BROOKS 172.6 MICHELLE CLOSE
232 MICHELLE CLOSE 590 MICHELLE CLOSE 160.1 DEB BOFINGER

HIGH HDCP. GAME--WOMEN HIGH HDCP. SERIES--WOMEN
---------------------- ------------------------
311 DEB BOFINGER 814 JENN GRUE
303 JEAN BROOKS 793 JEAN BROOKS
293 SUSAN MCCULLOUGH 787 DOREEN ALLIGOOD
290 DEBORAH LAMPERTI 767 BRYAN MCGEE
290 JENN GRUE 760 IRENE MORRIS

HIGH SCR. GAME--TEAM HIGH SCR. SERIES--TEAM
-------------------- ----------------------
856 #12 WE GRUE CLOSE 2476 #12 WE GRUE CLOSE
832 #11 VAL'S PALS 2393 #5 R.T. HAULIN'
829 #2 3 AND 1 2357 #11 VAL'S PALS

HIGH HDCP. GAME--TEAM HIGH HDCP. SERIES--TEAM
--------------------- -----------------------
1031 #2 3 AND 1 2946 #7 BOWLING THUNDER
1018 #7 BOWLING THUNDER 2922 #2 3 AND 1
1013 #3 EBONY & IVORY 2912 #5 R.T. HAULIN'
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***1ST*** LAST WEEK'S HIGH SCORES ***2ND***
--------------- ----------------------- ---------------

258 JENN GRUE IND. HIGH GAME SCRATCH 248 JOEL ALLIGOOD
730 JENN GRUE IND. HIGH SERIES SCRATCH 698 JAMES MORRIS
286 JENN GRUE IND. HIGH GAME HANDICAP 276 CLARENCE WILEY
814 JENN GRUE IND. HIGH SERIES HANDICAP 749 JAMES MORRIS
795 #12 WE GRUE CLOSE TEAM HIGH GAME SCRATCH 757 #7 BOWLING THUNDER

2312 #12 WE GRUE CLOSE TEAM HIGH SERIES SCRATCH 2196 #1 9-LIVES

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~
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LEAGUE #202: GOLDEN OLDIES

WEEK #31 - 4/29/25

HDCP HGS HSS HGH HSH PINS GMS AVG HDCP HGS HSS HGH HSH PINS GMS AVG
---- --- --- --- --- ---- --- --- ---- --- --- --- --- ---- --- ---

TM #1-#1 9-LIVES TM #8-#8 GRAMMIES
C-LARRY REEDY 45 244 590 294 738 12772 75 170 C-JEANNIE FAWLEY 98 167 451 268 748 9538 81 117

WAYNE BERKE 54 251 581 313 740 9226 57 161 MARY SZUCHINICKI 68 214 479 285 692 4426 30 147
PAT COCHRAN 56 214 551 272 719 13834 87 159 DEB BOFINGER 55 249 573 311 759 13772 86 160
JAMES MORRIS 16 259 713 282 767 14987 75 199 SHARON FOX 67 203 525 271 753 12475 84 148

HDCP=+171 AVG=689 HDCP=+288 AVG=572
TM #2-#2 3 AND 1 TM #9-#9 OLD FARTS

C-SUSAN MCCULLOUGH 84 202 496 293 754 10690 81 131 LESLIE PYSELL 38 257 658 302 775 14941 84 177
CLARENCE WILEY 34 257 635 276 718 4900 27 181 C-CARY HOBSON 94 163 413 262 701 9503 78 121
FRANK BOESCH 45 253 661 301 805 13811 81 170 BRYAN MCGEE 103 166 443 274 767 9744 87 112
MICHAEL MONTGOMERY 22 257 726 282 801 17394 90 193 JOHN SNYDER 79 174 445 259 687 4518 33 136

HDCP=+185 AVG=675 HDCP=+314 AVG=546
TM #3-#3 EBONY & IVORY TM #10-#10 OWLS

C-JEAN BROOKS 57 245 617 303 793 11285 71 158 C-CHERIE HENTZ 94 173 423 267 685 7625 63 121
IRENE MORRIS 38 226 640 266 760 15484 87 177 DENNIS HENTZ 100 175 422 282 734 3456 30 115
CLIFF MORRIS 69 192 505 266 724 13154 90 146 KATHY IVERSON 73 195 492 268 711 11530 81 142
DEBORAH LAMPERTI 66 225 515 290 710 9394 63 149 VIRGINIA KNIGHT 75 186 504 268 759 11765 84 140

HDCP=+230 AVG=630 HDCP=+342 AVG=518
TM #4-#4 ELGI'S RAIDERS TM #11-#11 VAL'S PALS

C-BRUCE TAYLOR 64 200 550 275 745 13676 90 151 C-DENNIS CARUSO 50 235 574 286 730 13397 81 165
MARK GOLE 83 171 477 262 735 3583 27 132 RICK STRAWDER 48 223 595 274 739 14544 87 167
DOUG WOLFE 131 131 339 266 738 6846 81 84 MARK RICE 38 234 629 273 749 14946 84 177
CLARK ALGER 67 201 506 270 740 10248 69 148 GARY BOCH 28 246 660 285 760 16892 90 187

HDCP=+345 AVG=515 HDCP=+164 AVG=696
TM #5-#5 R.T. HAULIN' TM #12-#12 WE GRUE CLOSE
DOREEN ALLIGOOD 26 244 688 274 787 15907 84 189 C-MICHELLE CLOSE 43 232 590 276 722 12949 75 172

C-HOWARD LONG 53 224 562 285 752 14098 87 162 JERRY CLOSE 41 246 629 291 752 12540 72 174
CAROL HAYDEN-YOUNG 68 202 527 271 740 6618 45 147 JENN GRUE 26 258 730 290 814 15371 81 189
WOODY HULL 36 238 600 288 754 14005 78 179 STEVE GRUE 25 266 656 291 734 17157 90 190

HDCP=+183 AVG=677 HDCP=+135 AVG=725
TM #6-#6 ALMOST GOOD TM #13-#13 BOWLING STONES

C-NANCY MIHALIC 91 183 447 272 699 11209 90 124 JUDY SUMMERLIN 73 187 475 268 713 12007 84 142
JOE MCCLINTOCK 89 187 438 266 705 10595 84 126 C-KAREN MURRAY 106 151 367 258 721 9862 90 109
KENNETH PARAS 99 150 398 249 686 5260 45 116 ALICE MOORE 89 194 468 284 738 7566 60 126
RAY MIHALIC 90 174 452 271 741 10959 87 125 KENNY MURRAY 71 193 488 269 701 10800 75 144

HDCP=+369 AVG=491 HDCP=+339 AVG=521
TM #7-#7 BOWLING THUNDER TM #14-#14 STILL ROLLIN'
THOM MICHAELS 86 185 453 272 728 8959 69 129 C-JULIE TILL 80 180 472 269 727 9744 72 135

C-ROY LESCALLEET 65 199 536 265 746 13524 90 150 PATRICIA PARAS 99 147 383 251 709 5234 45 116
RON MALATAK 33 283 761 328 896 15720 86 182 VICKI BOYD 73 188 490 262 713 11576 81 142
DAVE CARUANA 27 257 667 286 754 16423 87 188 MICHAEL TILL 41 234 604 274 730 13594 78 174

HDCP=+211 AVG=649 HDCP=+293 AVG=567
*SUBSTITUTES*
CJ YOUNG 38 256 631 295 756 9064 51 177 DAVE SEWELL 34 234 635 279 773 7635 42 181
MARK NAGY 43 225 604 270 739 5681 33 172 LILY SPELMAN 56 213 532 272 709 6678 42 159
JIM ROECKER 64 166 458 232 656 907 6 151 MIKE HERALD 3 265 749 265 749 10194 48 212
JOSEPH DUTROW 55 257 552 315 732 6724 42 160 AL MAROTTA 81 154 404 235 647 404 3 134
DELL DESANTOLO 45 235 619 286 769 11748 69 170 RICHARD DOBSON 55 180 511 245 706 963 6 160
ELGI KAARID 102 166 391 263 704 7146 63 113 DAVE COLLINS 94 184 466 280 758 4633 38 121
CATHY COLLINS 82 193 513 278 768 5615 42 133 JOEL ALLIGOOD 0 279 704 279 704 5841 27 216
GEORGE ROGIC 70 158 450 237 687 1309 9 145

C - INDICATES TEAM CAPTAIN
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GAME GAME GAME GRAND
BOWLER NAME 1 2 3 TOTAL TOTAL GMS AVG HGS HSS HGH HSH HDCP
----------- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- --- --- --- --- --- --- ----

TM #1 - #1 9-LIVES
LARRY REEDY 190 177 165 532 12772 75 170 244 590 294 738 45
WAYNE BERKE (151) (151) (151) 453 9226 57 161 251 581 313 740 54
PAT COCHRAN 179 177 157 513 13834 87 159 214 551 272 719 56
JAMES MORRIS 217 245 236 698 14987 75 199 259 713 282 767 16

TM #2 - #2 3 AND 1
SUSAN MCCULLOUGH 131 100 97 328 10690 81 131 202 496 293 754 84
CLARENCE WILEY 141 242 157 540 4900 27 181 257 635 276 718 34
FRANK BOESCH 178 177 160 515 13811 81 170 253 661 301 805 45
MICHAEL MONTGOMER 223 178 189 590 17394 90 193 257 726 282 801 22

TM #3 - #3 EBONY & IVORY
JEAN BROOKS 137 150 183 470 11285 71 158 245 617 303 793 57
IRENE MORRIS 170 206 157 533 15484 87 177 226 640 266 760 38
CLIFF MORRIS 149 180 130 459 13154 90 146 192 505 266 724 69
DEBORAH LAMPERTI 124 118 166 408 9394 63 149 225 515 290 710 66

TM #4 - #4 ELGI'S RAIDERS
BRUCE TAYLOR 164 167 145 476 13676 90 151 200 550 275 745 64
MARK GOLE (122) (122) (122) 366 3583 27 132 171 477 262 735 83
DOUG WOLFE 76 98 94 268 6846 81 84 131 339 266 738 131
CLARK ALGER 156 138 170 464 10248 69 148 201 506 270 740 67

TM #5 - #5 R.T. HAULIN'
DOREEN ALLIGOOD 174 219 223 616 15907 84 189 244 688 274 787 26
HOWARD LONG 170 168 173 511 14098 87 162 224 562 285 752 53
CAROL HAYDEN-YOUN 151 116 142 409 6618 45 147 202 527 271 740 68
WOODY HULL 193 194 174 561 14005 78 179 238 600 288 754 36

TM #6 - #6 ALMOST GOOD
NANCY MIHALIC 109 98 115 322 11209 90 124 183 447 272 699 91
JOE MCCLINTOCK 123 146 109 378 10595 84 126 187 438 266 705 89
KENNETH PARAS 135 82 124 341 5260 45 116 150 398 249 686 99
RAY MIHALIC 122 104 139 365 10959 87 125 174 452 271 741 90

TM #7 - #7 BOWLING THUNDER
THOM MICHAELS 140 118 131 389 8959 69 129 185 453 272 728 86
ROY LESCALLEET 149 139 165 453 13524 90 150 199 536 265 746 65
RON MALATAK 190 190 225 605 15720 86 182 283 761 328 896 33
DAVE CARUANA 183 215 236 634 16423 87 188 257 667 286 754 27

TM #8 - #8 GRAMMIES
JEANNIE FAWLEY 95 134 118 347 9538 81 117 167 451 268 748 98
MARY SZUCHINICKI ... ... ... ... 4426 30 147 214 479 285 692 68
DEB BOFINGER 137 181 134 452 13772 86 160 249 573 311 759 55
SHARON FOX 161 194 155 510 12475 84 148 203 525 271 753 67

TM #9 - #9 OLD FARTS
LESLIE PYSELL 203 189 181 573 14941 84 177 257 658 302 775 38
CARY HOBSON (111) (111) (111) 333 9503 78 121 163 413 262 701 94
BRYAN MCGEE 125 138 97 360 9744 87 112 166 443 274 767 103
JOHN SNYDER 118 148 136 402 4518 33 136 174 445 259 687 79

TM #10 - #10 OWLS
CHERIE HENTZ (111) (111) (111) 333 7625 63 121 173 423 267 685 94
DENNIS HENTZ (105) (105) (105) 315 3456 30 115 175 422 282 734 100
KATHY IVERSON 129 103 195 427 11530 81 142 195 492 268 711 73
VIRGINIA KNIGHT 137 133 159 429 11765 84 140 186 504 268 759 75

TM #11 - #11 VAL'S PALS
DENNIS CARUSO 138 181 156 475 13397 81 165 235 574 286 730 50
RICK STRAWDER 141 136 183 460 14544 87 167 223 595 274 739 48
MARK RICE (167) (167) (167) 501 14946 84 177 234 629 273 749 38
GARY BOCH 189 210 237 636 16892 90 187 246 660 285 760 28

TM #12 - #12 WE GRUE CLOSE
MICHELLE CLOSE 199 157 177 533 12949 75 172 232 590 276 722 43
JERRY CLOSE (164) (164) (164) 492 12540 72 174 246 629 291 752 41
JENN GRUE 258 239 233 730 15371 81 189 258 730 290 814 26
STEVE GRUE 145 191 221 557 17157 90 190 266 656 291 734 25

TM #13 - #13 BOWLING STONES
JUDY SUMMERLIN 129 142 127 398 12007 84 142 187 475 268 713 73
KAREN MURRAY 98 133 120 351 9862 90 109 151 367 258 721 106
ALICE MOORE 144 113 123 380 7566 60 126 194 468 284 738 89
KENNY MURRAY 119 109 154 382 10800 75 144 193 488 269 701 71

TM #14 - #14 STILL ROLLIN'
JULIE TILL 140 154 147 441 9744 72 135 180 472 269 727 80
PATRICIA PARAS 121 133 105 359 5234 45 116 147 383 251 709 99
VICKI BOYD 140 122 188 450 11576 81 142 188 490 262 713 73
MICHAEL TILL 179 165 170 514 13594 78 174 234 604 274 730 41

*SUBSTITUTES*
CJ YOUNG ... ... ... ... 9064 51 177 256 631 295 756 38
DAVE SEWELL ... ... ... ... 7635 42 181 234 635 279 773 34
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GAME GAME GAME GRAND
BOWLER NAME 1 2 3 TOTAL TOTAL GMS AVG HGS HSS HGH HSH HDCP
----------- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- --- --- --- --- --- --- ----
MARK NAGY ... ... ... ... 5681 33 172 225 604 270 739 43
LILY SPELMAN ... ... ... ... 6678 42 159 213 532 272 709 56
JIM ROECKER ... ... ... ... 907 6 151 166 458 232 656 64
MIKE HERALD ... ... ... ... 10194 48 212 265 749 265 749 3
JOSEPH DUTROW ... ... ... ... 6724 42 160 257 552 315 732 55
AL MAROTTA ... ... ... ... 404 3 134 154 404 235 647 81
DELL DESANTOLO ... ... ... ... 11748 69 170 235 619 286 769 45
RICHARD DOBSON ... ... ... ... 963 6 160 180 511 245 706 55
ELGI KAARID ... ... ... ... 7146 63 113 166 391 263 704 102
DAVE COLLINS ... ... ... ... 4633 38 121 184 466 280 758 94
CATHY COLLINS ... ... ... ... 5615 42 133 193 513 278 768 82
JOEL ALLIGOOD 213 161 248 622 5841 27 216 279 704 279 704 0
GEORGE ROGIC ... ... ... ... 1309 9 145 158 450 237 687 70


